

	INVITAITON FOR BID 2019-8-81 ON-CALL CONCRETE REPAIR AND TRAIL MAINTENANCE, BID OPENING 9/6/19 10:00 AM	MAINTENANCE, BID		FS360, LLC		KT Contracting-Concrete Series, LLC		Joe Funk Construction, Inc		ARREGUIN GROUP. INC		CI Pavement (Alderink Enterprises)		Concord Commercial Services, Inc.		Mobil Construction Corporation, LLC		RBR Infrastructure and Road		West Texas Rebar Placers Inc	
	OFERING 5/0/15 10.00 AW		Total Price	\$558,000.00		\$640,758.00	Total Price	\$944,228.00	Total Price	\$734.125.00		\$684,725.00		1,592,856.75		\$765,620.00		\$866,675.00	Total Price	\$855,000.00	
Line #	Description	QTY		Extended		Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
1	Remove Existing Replace with 18 wide integral concrete curb and gutter on asphalt street including repair of asphalt paving up to 24 wide adjacent to curb and cutter, including incidentals Remove Existing Replace with 18 wide integral concrete curb and	250	<u>\$50.00</u>	\$12,500.00	\$58.50	\$14,625.00	\$69.54	\$17,385.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$302.32	\$75,580.00	\$54.00	\$13,500.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	
2	gutter on concrete street, including incidentals	250	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$51.60	\$12,900.00	\$59.14	\$14,785.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$302.32	\$75,580.00	\$46.00	\$11,500.00	\$44.00	\$11,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	
3	Remove Existing Replace with 24 wide integral concrete curb and gutter on asphalt street including repair of asphalt paving up to 24 wide adjacent to curb and cutter, including incidentals	75	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$62.10	\$4,657.50	\$74.74	\$5,605.50	\$67.00	\$5,025.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$402.93	\$30,219.75	\$67.00	\$5,025.00	\$67.00	\$5,025.00	\$93.00	\$22,500.00	
4	Remove Existing Replace with 24 wide integral concrete curb and	75	¢c0.00	¢4 500 00	ĆEE OO	Ć4 12F 00	¢(4.24	Ć4 935 50	¢67.00	¢E 03E 00	¢c0.00	¢4 500 00	¢402.04	620 220 50	ć=2.00	¢2,000,00	¢5000	ć 4 300 00	¢50.00	¢22 500 00	
	gutter on concrete street, including incidentals Remove Existing Replace with 4 wide concrete sidewalk, including all	75	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	<u>\$55.00</u>	\$4,125.00	\$64.34	\$4,825.50	\$67.00	\$5,025.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$402.94	\$30,220.50	\$52.00	\$3,900.00	\$56.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$22,500.00	
5	incidentals	6500	<u>\$8.75</u>	\$56,875.00	\$9.00	\$58,500.00	\$25.34	\$164,710.00	\$9.25	\$60,125.00	\$9.00	\$58,500.00	\$32.33	\$210,145.00	\$11.50	\$74,750.00	\$14.00	\$91,000.00	\$7.25	\$22,500.00	
- 6	Remove Existing Replace with 5 wide concrete sidewalk, including all																				
U	incidentals	500	<u>\$8.75</u>	\$4,375.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$29.24	\$14,620.00	\$9.30	\$4,650.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.35	\$17,675.00	\$11.50	\$5,750.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$8.00	\$22,500.00	
7	Remove Existing Replace with 8 thick concrete street paving, with	200	ć100.00	\$30.000.00	Ć400 F0	ć22 FF0 00	Ć124.44	ć27.242.00	ć00.00	¢20, 400, 00	Ć4.0F.00	¢24 500 00	6200.45	¢60.045.00	Ć44 7 .00	ć2F 400 00	6424.00	¢40,200,00	¢400.00	¢22 500 00	
	curb as needed, including all incidentals Remove Existing Replace with 10 thick concrete street paving, with	300	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$108.50	\$32,550.00	\$124.14	\$37,242.00	<u>\$98.00</u>	\$29,400.00	\$105.00	\$31,500.00	\$200.15	\$60,045.00	\$117.00	\$35,100.00	\$134.00	\$40,200.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	
8	curb as needed, including all incidentals	250	\$110.00	\$27,500.00	\$120.50	\$30,125.00	\$169.64	\$42,410.00	\$118.00	\$29,500.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$249.87	\$62,467.50	\$145.00	\$36,250.00	\$154.00	\$38,500.00	\$114.75	\$22,500.00	
9	Remove Existing Replace with 8 thick high early concrete street																				
9	paving, with curb as needed, including all incidentals	150	<u>\$105.00</u>	\$15,750.00	\$121.50	\$18,225.00	\$169.64	\$25,446.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$220.50	\$33,075.00	\$128.00	\$19,200.00	\$148.00	\$22,200.00	\$110.25	\$22,500.00	
10	Remove Existing Replace with 10 thick high early concrete street paving, with curb as needed, including all incidentals	150	\$115.00	\$17,250.00	\$118.50	\$17,775.00	\$169.64	\$25,446.00	\$126.00	\$18,900.00	\$140.00	\$21,000.00	\$271.71	\$40,756.50	\$161.00	\$24,150.00	\$160.00	\$24,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,500.00	
	paving, with curb as needed, including an incluentals	130	<u>3113.00</u>	\$17,230.00	\$116.50	\$17,773.00	\$105.04	\$25,440.00	\$120.00	\$10,900.00	\$140.00	\$21,000.00	\$2/1./1	340,730.30	\$101.00	\$24,130.00	\$100.00	324,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,300.00	
11	Remove Existing Replace with 8 thick concrete alley paving, including																				
	alley approaches, with curb as needed, including all incidentals	250	\$105.00	\$26,250.00	\$115.00	\$28,750.00	\$143.64	\$35,910.00	\$112.00	\$28,000.00	\$115.00	\$28,750.00	\$212.37	\$53,092.50	\$128.00	\$32,000.00	\$122.00	\$30,500.00	\$110.25	\$22,500.00	
12	Remove Existing Replace with tops of concrete curb inlets, including		4	400 000 00	****	400 00	*****	400 004 00	****	40.000.00	4=00.00	4=	****	4.0.00.00	***	40.000.00		4.0.000.00	4======	400 000	
	inlet throats, including all incidentals	100	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$335.50	\$33,550.00	\$338.64	\$33,864.00	\$368.00	\$36,800.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$402.94	\$40,294.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	
13	Remove Existing Replace with truncated dome barrier free ramp per City of Allen and/or TxDOT Details, including all incidentals	5	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.50	\$12,502.50	\$1,950.00	\$9,750.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,325.00	\$51,625.00	\$2,990.00	\$14,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$22,500.00	
14	Remove Existing Replace with barrier free ramp without truncated																1				
	dome per City of Allen and/or TxDOT Details, including all incidentals	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,820.00	\$9,100.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,450.00	\$47,250.00	\$3,995.00	\$19,975.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	
15	Remove Existing Replace with Median Paving Stone, including sand bedding, and reinforced concrete subgrade, including all incidentals		<u>\$28.00</u>	\$11,200.00	\$29.10	\$11,640.00	\$39.64	\$15,856.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$70.17	\$28,068.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$34.00	\$13,600.00	\$21.00	\$22,500.00	
16	Remove Existing Replace with Vehicular Paving Stone, including sand bedding, and reinforced concrete subgrade, including all incidentals		\$20.00	\$12,000,00	\$21.60	\$12,640.00	\$20.64	\$15,856.00	\$22.00	\$13,200.00	\$25.00	\$14,000.00	¢75.07	\$30,028.00	\$21.00	\$12,400.00	\$48.00	\$19,200.00	\$22.00	\$22,500.00	
	Remove Existing Replace with Stenciled Concrete Pavement,	400	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	φ31.0U	\$12,0 4 0.00	პეუ.04	\$13,630.00	, ος ς , ος ς	313,200.00	335.00	\$14,000.00	\$/5.0/	J3U,U26.UU	\$51.00	400.00,	46.00°	\$15,200.00	322.00	\$22,300.00	
17	including sand bedding, and reinforced concrete subgrade, including																				
	all incidentals	50	<u>\$120.00</u>	\$6,000.00	\$140.50	\$7,025.00	\$241.14	\$12,057.00	\$136.00	\$6,800.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$292.74	\$14,637.00	\$166.00	\$8,300.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	
18	Furnish and Install 4 wide sidewalk including excavation, grading and all incidentals	F00	ć0.00	¢4 000 00	Ć0.10	Ć4 FF0 00	ć21 44	ć10 7 20 00	ćo ar	Ć4 C7F 00	¢8.60	ć 4 200 00	622.22	¢1C 1CF 00	ć10.00	ĆF 000 00	ć13.00	¢C 000 00	ć7.F0	¢22 F00 00	
	Furnish and Install 5 wide sidewalk including excavation, grading and	500	<u>\$8.00</u>	\$4,000.00	\$9.10	\$4,550.00	\$21.44	\$10,720.00	\$9.35	\$4,675.00	\$8.60	\$4,300.00	\$32.33	\$16,165.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.50	\$22,500.00	
19	all incidentals	500	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$9.10	\$4,550.00	\$22.74	\$11,370.00	\$9.35	\$4,675.00	\$8.60	\$4,300.00	\$40.41	\$20,205.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.00	\$22,500.00	
20	Furnish and Install truncated dome barrier free ramp per City of Allen and/or TxDot Details and all incidentals	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.50	\$7,502.50	\$1,950.00	\$9,750.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,325.00	\$51,625.00	\$2,448.00	\$12,240.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	
21	Furnish and Install barrier free ramp without truncated dome per City of Allen and/or TxDot Details and all incidentals	5	<u>\$1,000.00</u>	\$5,000.00	\$1,450.50	\$7,252.50	\$1,430.00	\$7,150.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,450.00	\$47,250.00	\$3,346.00	\$16,730.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$22,500.00	
22	Furnish and Install Median Paving Stone, including sand bedding, and																1				
	reinforced concrete subgrade, including all incidentals	400	<u>\$32.00</u>	\$12,800.00	\$34.20	\$13,680.00	\$39.64	\$15,856.00	\$36.00	\$14,400.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.17	\$28,068.00	\$23.00	\$9,200.00	\$26.00	\$10,400.00	\$21.00	\$22,500.00	
23	Furnish and Install Vehicular Paving Stone, including sand bedding, and reinforced concrete subgrade, including all incidentals	400	<u>\$35.00</u>	\$14,000.00	\$35.60	\$14,240.00	\$39.64	\$15,856.00	\$39.00	\$15,600.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$75.07	\$30,028.00	\$28.00	\$11,200.00	\$44.00	\$17,600.00	\$22.00	\$22,500.00	
24	Furnish and Install Stenciled Concrete Pavement, including sand bedding, and reinforced concrete subgrade, including all incidentals	400	<u>\$120.00</u>	\$48,000.00	\$155.00	\$62,000.00	\$163.14	\$65,256.00	\$136.00	\$54,400.00	\$190.00	\$76,000.00	\$292.69	\$117,076.00	\$160.00	\$64,000.00	\$280.00	\$112,000.00	\$130.50	\$22,500.00	

	Daniel Sticking Daniel Coulds against total 5 thirty 2000 DCI #2																		
	Remove Existing Replace 6 wide concrete trail, 5 thick, 3000 PSI, #3																		
4	25 rebar both ways @ 16 O.C., medium to light broom finish, including	450	ÅF 000 00	650.40	46.040.00	670.44	ć7 24 4 00	452.00	¢c 200 00	450.00	45,000,00	602.70	40.270.00	¢65.00	46 500 00	ć70.00	47.000.00	472.00	622 500 00
		100 \$58.0	\$5,800.00	\$60.10	\$6,010.00	\$72.14	\$7,214.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$82.78	\$8,278.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$72.00	\$22,500.00
	Remove Existing Replace 8 wide concrete trail, 6 thick, 3000 PSI, #3																		
	26 rebar both ways @ 16 O.C., medium to light broom finish, including		40.000.00	400 =0	40.0=0.00	400	40.04.00	400.00	40.000.00	400 00	40.000.00	4	*** *** **	400.00	40.000.00	4.00.00	4.0.000.00	40.5.00	400 -00 00
		100 \$80.0	\$8,000.00	\$83.50	\$8,350.00	\$98.14	\$9,814.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$82.50	\$8,250.00	\$114.91	\$11,491.00	\$96.00	\$9,600.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$96.00	\$22,500.00
	Remove Existing Replace 10 wide concrete trail, 6 thick, 3000 PSI, #3																		
2	27 rebar both ways @ 16 O.C., medium to light broom finish, including																		
		100 \$110.0	\$11,000.00	\$119.60	\$11,960.00	\$115.04	\$11,504.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	<u>\$105.00</u>	\$10,500.00	\$147.96	\$14,796.00	\$117.00	\$11,700.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$120.00	\$22,500.00
	Remove Existing Replace 12 wide concrete trail, 6 thick, 3000 PSI, #3																		
2	28 rebar both ways @ 16 O.C., medium to light broom finish, including																		
		100 \$120.0	\$48,000.00	\$146.40	\$58,560.00	\$150.14	\$60,056.00	\$105.00	\$42,000.00	\$125.00	\$50,000.00	\$177.24	\$70,896.00	\$140.00	\$56,000.00	\$140.00	\$56,000.00	\$144.00	\$22,500.00
	Furnish and Install 8 wide concrete trail, 6 thick, 3000 PSI, #3 rebar																		
2	29 both ways @ 16 O.C., medium to light broom finish, including all																		
		100 \$67.0	\$6,700.00	\$70.50	\$7,050.00	\$81.24	\$8,124.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$135.66	\$13,566.00	\$76.50	\$7,650.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00
	Furnish and Install 10 wide concrete trail, 6 thick, 3000 PSI, #3 rebar																		
3	30 both ways @ 16 O.C., medium to light broom finish, including all																		
		500 \$84.0	\$42,000.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$95.54	\$47,770.00	\$105.00	\$52,500.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$169.84	\$84,920.00	\$94.00	\$47,000.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$125.00	\$22,500.00
	Furnish and Install 12 wide concrete trail, 6 thick, 3000 PSI, #3 rebar																		
3	both ways @ 16 O.C., medium to light broom finish, including all																		
		100 \$100.0	\$10,000.00	\$101.80	\$10,180.00	\$130.64	\$13,064.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$203.49	\$20,349.00	\$113.00	\$11,300.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$125.00	\$22,500.00
	Furnish and Install 8 section of steel tubing safety railing. Consists of 2																		
3	32 steel tubing frame with steel tubing slates powder coated black,																		
	including concrete footings 1	LO \$800.0	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.50	\$12,005.00	\$2,405.00	\$24,050.00	\$3,600.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,023.00	\$20,230.00	\$765.00	\$7,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$22,500.00
3:																			
	Furnish and Install 8 section of rough cedar split rail fence. Consists of																		
	2 norizontal members and 2 vertical posts, including concrete																		
		LO \$400.0	\$4,000.00	\$401.60	\$4,016.00	\$1,625.00	\$16,250.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,130.50	\$11,305.00	\$382.00	\$3,820.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$560.00	\$22,500.00
_	Furnish and install 6 thick Gabion Mattress for slope protection,																		
3	34 stabilization and erosion prevention, including associated grading,		4			4						4		4				4	4
		1000 \$10.0	\$10,000.00	\$23.00	\$23,000.00	\$39.64	\$39,640.00	\$70.00	\$70,000.00	No Bid		\$48.13	\$48,130.00	\$105.00	\$105,000.00	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$12.00	\$22,500.00
	Furnish and install grouted rock riprap for slope protection,																		
3	35 stabilization and erosion prevention, including associated grading,					4									4				
	excavation and all other incidentals 2	200 \$24.0	\$4,800.00	\$24.60	\$4,920.00	\$35.74	\$7,148.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	No Bid		\$82.25	\$16,450.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$17.00	\$22,500.00
	From the and to shall one analytical analysis are for all and the state of the stat																		
3	Furnish and install non-grouted rock-riprap for slope protection,																		
	stabilization and erosion prevention, including associated geotextile	200 42.5	64.200.00	624.66	64 222 26	622.46	66 630 05	625.00	67.000.00	N - Did		6444 77	620.250.65	640.00	62.000.00	625.00	ć= 000 00	64400	¢22.500.00
	, 5 0,	200 \$21.0	\$4,200.00	\$21.60	\$4,320.00	\$33.14	\$6,628.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	INO RIG		\$141.75	\$28,350.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$14.00	\$22,500.00
3	Furnish and install decomposed granite to minus size, 4 deep, for		40,000,00	640.50	640 500 00	620.64	\$20.640.00	640.00	440 000 00	440.00	440,000,00	624.24	624 240 00	40.00	40,000,00	40.00	¢0.000.00	47.00	ć22 500 00
	trail edge backfill, including all other incidentals	1000 \$8.0	\$8,000.00	\$10.50	\$10,500.00	\$39.64	\$39,640.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$24.24	\$24,240.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$7.00	\$22,500.00
	Furnish and install 20 v 24 feature for West finding stores (t)																		
3	Furnish and install 30 x 24 footing for Way finding signs. Signposts																		
	provided by City of Allen. 6 Sono tube top cap with medium broom	20 \$350.0	67.000.00	6254.40	67.022.00	ć4 C2E 00	622 500 00	ć==0.00	644 000 00	ć4 000 00	¢20,000,00	6424.00	¢0, c00, 00	64 424 00	¢20,000,00	ć 400 00	¢0,000,00	6250.00	¢22 500 00
	finish, includes rebar and all other incidentals	20 \$350.0	\$7,000.00	\$351.10	\$7,022.00	\$1,625.00	\$32,500.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$434.00	\$8,680.00	\$1,434.00	\$28,680.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00
	20 Descentage Off of Liet Drice for any other word of the control																		
	39 Percentage Off of List Price for any other products or materials that	60.0		ć0.00		¢0.00		¢0.00		60.00		¢0.00		60.00		¢0.00		¢0.00	
	your firm provides not listed herein for line item pricing.	\$0.0		\$0.00	¢0.00	\$0.00	¢0.00	\$0.00	¢0.00	\$0.00	¢1.250.00	\$0.00	ć0.00	\$0.00	¢0.00	\$0.00	¢0.00	\$0.00	ć0.00
	40 Additional costs/fees not listed in the bid document 1	1 \$0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

*no bid items